*2  Exchange sensitivity… Represents the impact on operating profit when the rate of each currency increased by 1% yen from the previous third quarter

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2025. All rights reserved. 25

'25/1 -

25/3

Previous

Forecast

Exchange

sensitivity
*1

Impact

amount

( yen) ( yen ) ( yen ) ( yen ) ( yen ) ( % ) ( bln yen) ( bln yen )

Indian Rupee 1.81 1.75 1.76 1.76 +0.05 +2.8% +4.7 +13.4

Euro 162 155 160 157 +6 +3.6% +2.4 +8.8

US Dollar 152 150 146 145 +7 +5.1% +1.4 +7.3

South African Rand 8.29 7.97 8.09 7.72 +0.57 +7.4% +0.6 +4.8

Pakistan Rupee 0.55 0.54 0.53 0.51 +0.04 +7.8% +0.4 +2.8

Australian Dollar 99 93 98 95 +4 +4.0% +0.5 +2.0

Sterling Pound 193 185 189 182 +11 +6.1% +0.3 +2.0

Polish Zloty 38 36 38 35 +3 +7.3% +0.3 +1.9

Mexican Peso 7.97 7.31 7.92 8.35 -0.38 -4.6% +0.9 -4.0

+12.4 +35.0

Effect of FX rates

 in operating profit

Effect of FX rates total

FY2024 Forecast
FY2023

Change

from FY2023

Full Year Forecast｜ Foreign Exchange Rates

*1  Exchange sensitivity… Represents the impact on operating profit when the rate of each currency increased by 1% yen from FY2023

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2025. All rights reserved. 26

Full Year Forecast｜Capital Expenditures, Depreciation Expenses, R&D Expenses

(Billions of yen) FY2024 FY2023 Change

Capital Expenditures 400.0 321.5 +78.5

Depreciation Expenses 200.0 176.9 +23.1

R&D Expenses 260.0 232.0 +28.0

*Capital expenditures in the previous period are based on J-GAAP as IFRS data has not been compiled.
*Leases, capex & amortization for intangible assets are not included in the results and forecast above.
*Research and development activities related costs incurred during the reporting period are written.

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2025. All rights reserved. 27

Major changes resulting from the adoption of IFRS

Item J-GAAP IFRS Detail

Depreciation method for

tangible property
Fixed rate depreciation Fixed amount depreciation

For assets held at the transition date, changes

are retrospectively applied going back to the